## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14891/2010

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GEN.MANAGER, SOUTH CEN.RLY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

K.MALLESHWARI

GEN.MANAGER, SO

(With office 1) (With office report )

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ravindra S.Garia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Service is co
further steps. Hen
per rules. Service is complete. Counter affidavit has been filed. No further steps. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar