www.ecourtsindia.com

O F SUPREME COURT INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14891/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2009 20896/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD) in WP No.

Petitioner(s) K.MALLESHWARI

VERSUS

GEN.MANAGER, SOUTH CEN.RLY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG

D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Deepak Jain,Adv. Mr. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv. Ms. Mr. V.N. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to produce the relevant rules to show that Family Pension to the wife is payable even husband is appointed as temporary Casual Labour.

Adjourned by four weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master (M.S. Negi) Court Master Court Master